OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE KAIMUR AT BHABHUA

Order No. 139 / 2024

DATED, The 18th May 2024

In view of transfer of two members of Internal Complaint Committee, constituted in view of the Article 7 1(a), Chapter III of Sexual Harassment of Women at Work Place (Prevention, Prohibition & Redressal) Act 2013, the aforesaid committee of this Judgeship including the Sub-Divisional Court at Mohania is reconstituted as follows:-

- 1. Smt. Hema Kumari, Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) VIII -cum- ACJM V, Bhabhua------ Chairperson
- 2. Smt. Kritika Dwivedi, JM I -cum- Addl. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Bhabhua ----- Member
- 3. Ms. Shalini Shukla, JM I -cum- Addl. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.), Bhabhua ----- Member
- 4. The CDPO, Bhabhua Ex-officio Member
- 5. The CDPO, Mohania -----Ex-officio member

It is further ordered that the aforesaid committee shall hold Quarterly Meeting and submit the report to The Hon'ble Court under intimation to the undersigned.

The committee shall take steps for dissemination of information regarding constitution of the Committee, the procedure for approaching the Internal Complaint Committee, holding of sensitization programmes for stake holders in the justice delivery system, etc.

The above officers are also requested to submit their contact numbers, dedicated email id to the System Officer (9430088535), Bhabhua who shall display those particulars of the members of the Internal Complaint Committee, on the webpage of the Judgeship.

The earlier Order No. 83 / 2024 dated 04/04/2024 is modified to above extent.

Inform all concerned.

Sd/- (Radhey Shyam Shukla)
District Judge
Kaimur at Bhabhua

Memo No. Dated: 18 / 05 / 2024

Copy forwarded to Smt. Hema Kumari, Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) VIII -cum- ACJM V / Smt. Kritika Dwivedi, JM I -cum- Addl. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) / Ms. Shalini Shukla, JM I -cum- Addl. Civil Judge (Jr. Div.) / The CDPO, Bhabhua / The CDPO, Mohania / Administration I/C, Bhabhua / Administration I/C, Mohania / System Officer, Civil Court, Kaimur at Bhabhua for information and needful.

Administration I/C Civil Court, Kaimur at Bhabhua

Civil Court, Kaimur at Bhabhua.

The Internal Complaint committee in terms of Section 4(2) of the sexual Harassment of women at work place (Prevention, Prohibition and Redressal) Act,2023.

Sl.No	Name of Person with Designation	Chairman & Committee Member	Contact Number	email_Id
1.	Smt. Hema Kumar, Sub Judge-VIII-cum ACJM-V	Chairperson	9835161610	hemakumari.86@aij.gov.in
2.	Smt. Kritika Dwivedi, JM 1 st Class-cum Addl. Civil Judge(Jr. Div.)	Member	8839397394	KRITIKADWIVEDI.89@AIJ.GOV.IN
3.	Ms. Shalini Shukla, JM 1 st Class-cum Addl. Civil Judge(Jr. Div.)	Member	9452536659	shalinishukla.91@aij.gov.in
4.	CDPO,Bhabhua	Ex-Officio Member	9431005123	cdpobhabhua@gmail.com
5.	CDPO,Mohania	Ex-Officio Member	9431005129	cdpomohania2000@gmail.co m